

Headquarters Plains Pipeline, L.P. 333 Clay St., Ste 1600 Houston, TX 77002 Website: www.paalp.com

Plains Pipeline, L.P. is engaged in the transportation, storage, and marketing of crude oil, refined products and liquefied petroleum gas (LPG). Plains Pipeline, L.P. is committed to public safety, protection of the environment and operation of our facilities in a prudent and safe manner.

We own and operate a diversified portfolio of strategically located assets that play a vital role in the movement of U.S. energy supplies. On average we handle over 3.7 million barrels per day of crude oil, refined products and LPG through our extensive network of assets located in key North American producing basins and transportation gateways.

#### EMERGENCY RESPONSE CAPABILITIES AND PIPELINE SAFETY

Plains Pipeline, L.P. has established written emergency procedures for a variety of emergency situations that could potentially occur. Accurate procedures allow for a rapid, organized and safe response to an emergency.

Plains Pipeline, L.P. has emergency procedures in place that will, as necessary, promptly shut down and isolate a pipeline, dispatch first responders and take measures to protect human health and the environment. We maintain or contract emergency response equipment and/or personnel to ensure a rapid, organized and safe response to any emergency situation.

# **COMMUNICATIONS (800) 708-5071**

Substantially all of our pipeline systems are controlled or monitored from a central control room with computer systems designed to continuously monitor real-time operational data, up to and including measurement of product guantities injected into and delivered through the pipelines, product flow rates and pressure and temperature variations. Our systems are designed to enhance leak detection capabilities, sound automatic alarms in the event of operational conditions outside of preestablished parameters and provide for remote-controlled shut-down of pump stations on the pipeline systems.

Pump stations, storage facilities and meter measurement points along the pipeline systems are linked by telephone, microwave, satellite or radio communication systems for remote monitoring and/or control. In addition to our control systems listed above, Plains Pipeline, L.P. utilizes cellular phones and Satellite Telephones for notifications and emergency response operations.

#### NATIONAL INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (NIMS)

To assist Federal agencies, State and local governments, and voluntary organizations, Plains Pipeline, L.P. utilizes NIMS procedures to perform incident management missions following a major disaster or emergency and to coordinate incident management operations and restoration of the energy transportation infrastructure.

For more information regarding Plains' Emergency Response Plans or Procedures contact us at pipelineawareness@paalp.com.

### EMERGENCY CONTACT: 1-800-708-5071

PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#: LPG 1075 115

## ARIZONA COUNTIES OF OPERATION:

#### Maricopa

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation.

